

Talk to an expert

251177 251177

Monday - Friday, 8.45am - 5.00pm

- ⊠ nicky.harris@swib.co.uk
- 🕆 suttonwinson.com

Write to us:

Sutton Winson, Greenacre Court, Station Road, Burgess Hill, West Sussex, RH15 9DS

4th October 2023

Channel Commercials Plc Cobbs Wood Industrial Estate Brunswick Road Ashford Kent TN23 1EH

To Whom It May Concern,

RE: Channel Commercials Plc **Our Reference:** 26793002

We are insurance brokers to the above and confirm the following covers are in force:

Employers Liability

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited
Policy number:	100610598CMT
Cover period:	30 th June 2023 to 29 th June 2024
Indemnity limit:	£20,000,000 any one occurrence
An indemnity to principals clause is included	

Public Liability (Primary Layer)

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited
Policy number:	100610598CMT
Cover period:	30^{th} June 2023 to 29^{th} June 2024
Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000 any one occurrence
An indemnity to principals clause is included	

Public Liability (Excess Layer)

Insurer:	Chubb European Group SE
Policy number:	UKCASO26230123
Cover period:	30^{th} June 2023 to 29^{th} June 2024
Indemnity Limit:	£5,000,000 in excess of
	£5,000,000 any one occurrence













Registered in England No. 546706. Registered office: St James House, Grosvenor Road, Twickenham, Middlesex TW1 4AJ. Sutton Winson Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority No. 310883.

The business of our client is defined under the policies as:

Sale of other motor vehicles

This document is provided for information only. It does not make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional insured, nor does it modify the above policies in any way. Any amendment may only be effected by specific endorsement.

No obligation is accepted by insurers or the undersigned to inform details of any amendments to, or cancellation of, the above policies subsequent to the date of the issue of this document.

Yours faithfully, Nicky Harris

Nicky Harris Senior Client Advisor Sutton Winson Tel: 01444 251177 Email: nicky.harris@swib.co.uk











